(1) Points for the School District’s gross bonding capacity divided by the School District’s total enrollment shall be 
     one of the following: 
(A) Four points for a School District determined to have a gross bonding capacity per enrollment of zero dollars 
      ($0) to nine thousand nine hundred ninety-nine dollars ($9,999), inclusive. 
(B) Three points for a School District determined to have a gross bonding capacity per enrollment of ten thousand 
      dollars ($10,000) to nineteen thousand nine hundred ninety-nine dollars ($19,999), inclusive. 
(C) Two points for a School District determined to have a gross bonding capacity per enrollment of twenty 
      thousand dollars ($20,000) to fifty-four thousand nine hundred ninety-nine dollars ($54,999), inclusive. 
(D) One point for a School District determined to have a gross bonding capacity per enrollment of fifty-five 
      thousand dollars ($55,000) or more. 
(2) Points for the School District’s unduplicated pupil percentage shall be one of the following: 
(A) Eight points for a School District determined to have an unduplicated pupil percentage of between 75 percent 
      and 100 percent, inclusive.